Form **PTO-1594** 4 1 1 (Rev. 10/02)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

REC

102827790

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch	Name:_ Pierce Biotechnology, Inc. Internal Address:		
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Street Address: 3747 North Meridian Road City: Rockford State: IL Zip: 61105 Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other_Release of Security Interest Execution Date: August 2, 2004	Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes V No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? V Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	<u> </u>		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Please see attached.	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)Please see attached.		
Additional number(s) at	tached Ves No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Scott D. Sanford, Edg.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name:Scott D. Sanford, Esq. Internal Address:_O'Melveny & Myers LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 1,415.00		
Embarcadero Center West	Enclosed are RTAY WEST UNCE (AY MEST) Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 275 Battery Street	8. Deposit account number: 50-0639		
City: San Francisco State: CA Zip:94111			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9 Signature			
9. Signature. Scott D. Sanford, Esq. 1			
Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
40.00M documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

01 FC:8521

documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

SF1: 556567

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS OWNED BY GRANTOR PIERCE BIOTECHNOLOGY, INC. 1

U.S. Trademark Registrations

TRI-SIL 4/1/1969 867,349 PC PIERCE & DESIGN 11/10/1987 1,464,115 IODO-GEN 1/26/1998 1,473,742 AMINOLINK 4/11/1989 1,533,822 REACTI-GEL 5/2/1989 1,537,076 PCC-54 12/26/1989 1,572,780 SULFOLINK 1/2/1990 1,574,139 IMJECT 5/2/1990 1,597,031 RECOMB 5/29/1990 1,598,032 EXTRACTI-GEL 6/12/1990 1,600,167 IODO-BEADS 10/23/1990 1,618,248 ENDOGEN 12/18/1990 1,627,868 SURFACT-AMPS 7/30/1991 1,652,091 SUPERCARRIER 8/13/1991 1,653,386 EASY-TITER 10/1/1991 1,658,858 FREEZYME 8/10/1993 1,786,386 SUPERBLOCK 6/21/1994 1,840,200	
IODO-GEN 1/26/1998 1,473,742 AMINOLINK 4/11/1989 1,533,822 REACTI-GEL 5/2/1989 1,537,076 PCC-54 12/26/1989 1,572,780 SULFOLINK 1/2/1990 1,574,139 IMJECT 5/2/1990 1,597,031 RECOMB 5/29/1990 1,598,032 EXTRACTI-GEL 6/12/1990 1,600,167 IODO-BEADS 10/23/1990 1,618,248 ENDOGEN 12/18/1990 1,627,868 SURFACT-AMPS 7/30/1991 1,652,091 SUPERCARRIER 8/13/1991 1,653,386 EASY-TITER 10/1/1991 1,658,858 FREEZYME 8/10/1993 1,786,386	
AMINOLINK 4/11/1989 1,533,822 REACTI-GEL 5/2/1989 1,537,076 PCC-54 12/26/1989 1,572,780 SULFOLINK 1/2/1990 1,574,139 IMJECT 5/2/1990 1,597,031 RECOMB 5/29/1990 1,598,032 EXTRACTI-GEL 6/12/1990 1,600,167 IODO-BEADS 10/23/1990 1,618,248 ENDOGEN 12/18/1990 1,627,868 SURFACT-AMPS 7/30/1991 1,652,091 SUPERCARRIER 8/13/1991 1,653,386 EASY-TITER 10/1/1991 1,658,858 FREEZYME 8/10/1993 1,786,386	
REACTI-GEL 5/2/1989 1,537,076 PCC-54 12/26/1989 1,572,780 SULFOLINK 1/2/1990 1,574,139 IMJECT 5/2/1990 1,597,031 RECOMB 5/29/1990 1,598,032 EXTRACTI-GEL 6/12/1990 1,600,167 IODO-BEADS 10/23/1990 1,618,248 ENDOGEN 12/18/1990 1,627,868 SURFACT-AMPS 7/30/1991 1,652,091 SUPERCARRIER 8/13/1991 1,653,386 EASY-TITER 10/1/1991 1,658,858 FREEZYME 8/10/1993 1,786,386	
PCC-54 12/26/1989 1,572,780 SULFOLINK 1/2/1990 1,574,139 IMJECT 5/2/1990 1,597,031 RECOMB 5/29/1990 1,598,032 EXTRACTI-GEL 6/12/1990 1,600,167 IODO-BEADS 10/23/1990 1,618,248 ENDOGEN 12/18/1990 1,627,868 SURFACT-AMPS 7/30/1991 1,652,091 SUPERCARRIER 8/13/1991 1,653,386 EASY-TITER 10/1/1991 1,658,858 FREEZYME 8/10/1993 1,786,386	
SULFOLINK 1/2/1990 1,574,139 IMJECT 5/2/1990 1,597,031 RECOMB 5/29/1990 1,598,032 EXTRACTI-GEL 6/12/1990 1,600,167 IODO-BEADS 10/23/1990 1,618,248 ENDOGEN 12/18/1990 1,627,868 SURFACT-AMPS 7/30/1991 1,652,091 SUPERCARRIER 8/13/1991 1,653,386 EASY-TITER 10/1/1991 1,658,858 FREEZYME 8/10/1993 1,786,386	
IMJECT 5/2/1990 1,597,031 RECOMB 5/29/1990 1,598,032 EXTRACTI-GEL 6/12/1990 1,600,167 IODO-BEADS 10/23/1990 1,618,248 ENDOGEN 12/18/1990 1,627,868 SURFACT-AMPS 7/30/1991 1,652,091 SUPERCARRIER 8/13/1991 1,653,386 EASY-TITER 10/1/1991 1,658,858 FREEZYME 8/10/1993 1,786,386	
RECOMB 5/29/1990 1,598,032 EXTRACTI-GEL 6/12/1990 1,600,167 IODO-BEADS 10/23/1990 1,618,248 ENDOGEN 12/18/1990 1,627,868 SURFACT-AMPS 7/30/1991 1,652,091 SUPERCARRIER 8/13/1991 1,653,386 EASY-TITER 10/1/1991 1,658,858 FREEZYME 8/10/1993 1,786,386	
EXTRACTI-GEL 6/12/1990 1,600,167 IODO-BEADS 10/23/1990 1,618,248 ENDOGEN 12/18/1990 1,627,868 SURFACT-AMPS 7/30/1991 1,652,091 SUPERCARRIER 8/13/1991 1,653,386 EASY-TITER 10/1/1991 1,658,858 FREEZYME 8/10/1993 1,786,386	
IODO-BEADS 10/23/1990 1,618,248 ENDOGEN 12/18/1990 1,627,868 SURFACT-AMPS 7/30/1991 1,652,091 SUPERCARRIER 8/13/1991 1,653,386 EASY-TITER 10/1/1991 1,658,858 FREEZYME 8/10/1993 1,786,386	
ENDOGEN 12/18/1990 1,627,868 SURFACT-AMPS 7/30/1991 1,652,091 SUPERCARRIER 8/13/1991 1,653,386 EASY-TITER 10/1/1991 1,658,858 FREEZYME 8/10/1993 1,786,386	
SURFACT-AMPS 7/30/1991 1,652,091 SUPERCARRIER 8/13/1991 1,653,386 EASY-TITER 10/1/1991 1,658,858 FREEZYME 8/10/1993 1,786,386	
SUPERCARRIER 8/13/1991 1,653,386 EASY-TITER 10/1/1991 1,658,858 FREEZYME 8/10/1993 1,786,386	
EASY-TITER 10/1/1991 1,658,858 FREEZYME 8/10/1993 1,786,386	
FREEZYME 8/10/1993 1,786,386	
SUPERBLOCK 6/21/1994 1 840 200	
0/21/1994 1,040,200	
ULTRALINK 9/19/1995 1,919,109	
SLIDE-A-LYZER 4/23/1996 1,969,976	
SUPERSIGNAL 10/15/1996 2,008,514	
ENDOGEN 8/12/1997 2,087,701	
BLAZE 6/29/1999 2,257,053	
CHOICECOAT 2/15/2000 2,318,528	

÷

NY1:1488268.1

NORTH2SOUTH	2/29/2000	2,324,296
PER	3/21/2000	2,332,268
SNAKESKIN	3/28/2000	2,334,195
BOND-BREAKER	5/2/2000	2,346,531
LYSE-N-GO	5/23/2000	2,351,902
E-ZINC	2/6/2001	2,427,320
SILVERSNAP	2/6/2001	2,427,326
BLUERANGER	6/26/2001	2,463,727
SWELLGEL	6/26/2001	2,462,728
EGGCELLENT	4/24/2001	2,446,362
FLUOROBLOT	9/11/2001	2,487,265
EXPRESSDIRECT	12/4/2001	2,515,824
SEIZE	12/18/2001	2,520,302
PIERCE MB	1/8/2002	2,527,667
LIGHTSHIFT	1/8/2002	2,556,212
EZ-LINK	6/25/2002	2,585,515
GRASP THE PROTEOME	7/2/2002	2,589,997
UNBLOT	8/6/2002	2,604,981
GUARDIAN	10/22/2002	2,639,584
HANDS BOX DESIGN	11/5/2002	2,647,585
ERASE-IT	1/21/2003	2,678,252
IQ	8/5/2003	2,747,299

U.S. Trademark Applications

<u>Mark</u>	Filing Date	Application No.
PAGEPREP	2/7/2002	78/107,416
SEARCHLIGHT	8/22/2002	78/156,653

2

NY1:1488268.1

TRADEMARKS OWNED BY GRANTOR HYCLONE LABORATORIES, INC.

U.S. Trademark Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
FETALCLONE	9/8/1992	1,714,569
SPLIT CIRCLE DESIGN	2/22/1994	1,822,174
FUNNEL POUCH	3/29/1994	1,829,054
COSMIC CALF	5/10/1994	1,835,076
HYQ-CCM	10/11/1994	1,857,412
SPLIT CIRCLE DESIGN	11/15/1994	1,862,807
HYQTAINER	11/29/1994	1,864,737
HYQ (STYLIZED)	1/10/1995	1,873,013
HYCLONE	9/3/2002	2,614,728

SF1:556569.1

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	V V V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: HyClone Laboratories, Inc. Internal Address: 925 West 1800 South City: Logan State: UT Zip: 84321 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:	
City:State:Zip:		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
5 5	ignature er sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

SF1: 556675

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ("Release") is dated as of August 2, 2004 by Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch, a corporation organized under the law of New York, successor in interest to JP Morgan Chase Bank, located at 60 Wall Street, New York, NY 10005 ("Deutsche Bank"), in favor of Pierce Biotechnology, Inc. (f/k/a Pierce Chemical Company), a corporation organized under the law of Delaware located at 3747 North Meridian Road, Rockford, Illinois 61105 ("Pierce Biotechnology") and HyClone Laboratories, Inc., a corporation organized under the law of Utah located at 925 West 1800 South, Logan, UT 84321 ("HyClone") (Pierce Biotechnology and HyClone are individually referred to herein as "Grantor" and collectively referred to herein as "Grantors"). Capitalized terms not defined in this Release have meanings set forth for such terms in Collateral Agreement or Supplement No. 1 (as respectively defined below).

WHEREAS, Fisher Scientific International Inc. ("FSII"), Fisher Scientific Company L.L.C. ("Fisher Scientific"), certain other subsidiaries of FSII party thereto and JP Morgan Chase Bank, as collateral agent, entered into a Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated February 14, 2003 (as amended, restated, supplement or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"). Pursuant to Supplement No. 1 of the Collateral Agreement, dated December 30, 2003 ("Supplement No. 1"), among Deutsche Bank, successor in interest to JP Morgan Chase Bank, in such capacity as collateral agent, Pierce Biotechnology, Pierce Milwaukee, Inc., and HyClone (individually the "New Subsidiary" and collectively, the "New Subsidiaries", the "New Subsidiaries"), each New Subsidiary to the Collateral Agreement, as security for the payment and performance in full of the Obligations, created and granted to Deutsche Bank, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, their successors and assigns, a security interest in and lien on all of such New Subsidiary's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral of such New Subsidiary.

WHEREAS, Pursuant to a Grant of Trademark Security Interest ("Grant of Security"), dated January 23, 2004, by and between Pierce Biotechnology and Deutsche Bank, subject to the terms and conditions of the Collateral Agreement, as supplemented by Supplement No. 1, Pierce Biotechnology granted to Deutsche Bank a security interest in all of Pierce Biotechnology's right, title and interests into all of the trademark applications and trademark registrations listed as owned by Pierce Biotechnology on the attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS, the Grant of Security was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 18, 2004, at Reel/Frame 2877/0356.

WHEREAS, the New Subsidiaries have paid and performed in full the Obligations and Deutsche Bank desires to release its security interest in the Collateral, including the trademark applications and registrations listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Deutsche Bank hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with the New Subsidiairies that the security interest in the Collateral granted by Grantors to Deutsche Bank pursuant to the terms of the Collateral Agreement, Supplement No. 1

SF1:556566.2

and the Grant of Security, including, without limitation, the Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, is terminated and released as of the date hereof, and that Deutsche Bank hereby releases and forever discharges all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the Grant of Security in and to the Collateral, including the Trademarks.

Deutsche Bank hereby agrees to take such further actions and to execute such further documents as Grantors may reasonably request to effect and evidence this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks, including, without limitation, the execution of any filings, statements, amendments, recordations or other instruments required to maintain the applications or registrations of the Collateral and record the chain of title accordingly with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[SIGNATURES APPEAR ON NEXT PAGE]

2

SF1:556566.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Deutsche Bank has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

DEUTSCHE BANK AG, NEW YORK BRANCH, as Administrative Agent

Name: Title:

Carin M. Keegar

Vice President

and

Name:

Scottye Lindsey

Title: Director

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

See attached.

...

A-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003035 FRAME: 0876

 $\mathcal{A}_{i,j}^{r_{i+1}}$

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS OWNED BY GRANTOR PIERCE BIOTECHNOLOGY, INC. 1

U.S. Trademark Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
TRI-SIL	4/1/1969	867,349
PC PIERCE & DESIGN	11/10/1987	1,464,115
IODO-GEN	1/26/1998	1,473,742
AMINOLINK	4/11/1989	1,533,822
REACTI-GEL	5/2/1989	1,537,076
PCC-54	12/26/1989	1,572,780
SULFOLINK	1/2/1990	1,574,139
IMJECT	5/2/1990	1,597,031
RECOMB	5/29/1990	1,598,032
EXTRACTI-GEL	6/12/1990	1,600,167
IODO-BEADS	10/23/1990	1,618,248
ENDOGEN	12/18/1990	1,627,868
SURFACT-AMPS	7/30/1991	1,652,091
SUPERCARRIER	8/13/1991	1,653,386
EASY-TITER	10/1/1991	1,658,858
FREEZYME	8/10/1993	1,786,386
SUPERBLOCK	6/21/1994	1,840,200
ULTRALINK	9/19/1995	1,919,109
SLIDE-A-LYZER	4/23/1996	1,969,976
SUPERSIGNAL	10/15/1996	2,008,514
ENDOGEN	8/12/1997	2,087,701
BLAZE	6/29/1999	2,257,053
CHOICECOAT	2/15/2000	2,318,528

NY1:1488268.1

NORTH2SOUTH	2/29/2000	2,324,296
PER	3/21/2000	2,332,268
SNAKESKIN	3/28/2000	2,334,195
BOND-BREAKER	5/2/2000	2,346,531
LYSE-N-GO	5/23/2000	2,351,902
E-ZINC	2/6/2001	2,427,320
SILVERSNAP	2/6/2001	2,427,326
BLUERANGER	6/26/2001	2,463,727
SWELLGEL	6/26/2001	2,462,728
EGGCELLENT	4/24/2001	2,446,362
FLUOROBLOT	9/11/2001	2,487,265
EXPRESSDIRECT	12/4/2001	2,515,824
SEIZE	12/18/2001	2,520,302
PIERCE MB	1/8/2002	2,527,667
LIGHTSHIFT	1/8/2002	2,556,212
EZ-LINK	6/25/2002	2,585,515
GRASP THE PROTEOME	7/2/2002	2,589,997
UNBLOT	8/6/2002	2,604,981
GUARDIAN	10/22/2002	2,639,584
HANDS BOX DESIGN	11/5/2002	2,647,585
ERASE-IT	1/21/2003	2,678,252
IQ	8/5/2003	2,747,299

U.S. Trademark Applications

<u>Mark</u>	Filing Date	Application No.
PAGEPREP	2/7/2002	78/107,416
SEARCHLIGHT	8/22/2002	78/156,653

2

NY1:1488268.1

TRADEMARKS OWNED BY GRANTOR HYCLONE LABORATORIES, INC.

U.S. Trademark Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
FETALCLONE	9/8/1992	1,714,569
SPLIT CIRCLE DESIGN	2/22/1994	1,822,174
FUNNEL POUCH	3/29/1994	1,829,054
COSMIC CALF	5/10/1994	1,835,076
HYQ-CCM	10/11/1994	1,857,412
SPLIT CIRCLE DESIGN	11/15/1994	1,862,807
HYQTAINER	11/29/1994	1,864,737
HYQ (STYLIZED)	1/10/1995	1,873,013
HYCLONE	9/3/2002	2,614,728

SF1:556569.1

RECORDED: 08/02/2004